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List of Focal Points 

No Name           Title/Organization                                                     Tel/Fax/Email 

 Australia (2)   
1.  Mr. Kojo Owusu Senior Standards Officer (CNS) 

Civil Aviation Safety Authority of Australia 
 

kojo.Owusu-Akyeampong@casa.gov.au 
+61 2 62171084 

2.  Mr. Ritesh. Kapoor Senior Engineering Specialist – GBAS & SBAS primary 
Airservices Australia 

Ritesh.Kapoor@AirservicesAustralia.com 

    
 China (3)   

3.  Mr. Liu Zhengzhong Engineer, CNS Division  
ATMB, CAAC 
 

liuzhengzhong_atmb@foxmail.com 

4.  Mr. Jia Yu Senior Engineer, Technical Centre  
ATMB, CAAC 
 

15810537696@126.com 

5.  Ms. Yang Tiantian Engineer, Technical Centre 
ATMB, CAAC 

1392520294@126.com 

    

 DPRK (1)   
6.  Mr. Kim Kun Ju Chief of NavAid, ATMD, GACA 

Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
 

gaca@silibank.net.kp 

 Fiji (3)   
7.  Mr. Jeremaia Lewaravu                  

                             
Air Navigation Inspector - AIS-AIM/Pans Ops and Charting 
Civil Aviation Authority of Fiji 

jeremaia.lewaravu@caaf.org.fj 
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8.  Ms. Samanunu Cagi Controller – AIS 

ANSP - Fiji Airports 
 

samanunuc@fijiairports.com.fj 

9.  Mr. Ilisoni Raravula AIS Officer 
ANSP - Fiji Airports    

Ilisoniv@fijiairports.com.fj 

    
 Hong Kong, China (1)   

10.  Mr. Leung Cheuk Kit, Fernando Acting Senior Electronics Engineer, Air Traffic Engineering 
Services Division 
Civil Aviation Department 
Hong Kong SAR, China 

fckleung@cad.gov.hk 
Tel: (852) 2910 6573 
Fax: (852) 2845 7160 

    
 India (2)   

11.  Shri Gaurav Raghuvanshi Deputy General manager (ATM-FPD)                                                                      
(Focal point for planned and published procedures) 
Airport Authority of India (AAI) 
 

gauravr@aai.aero 

12.  Mr. A.K.Tiwari DGM CNS-P 
Development of GBAS/SBAS Programmes and technical 
matters 
Airports Authority of India 

aktiwari@aai.aero 

    
 Japan (3)   

13.  Mr. Masahiro NAKAKUBO    
 

Special Assistant to the Director 
JCAB 
 

nakakubo-m44ij@mlit.go.jp 
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14.  Mr. Makoto FUKUDA   Special Assistant to the Director 

JCAB 
 

fukuda-m09h7@mlit.go.jp 

15.  Mr. Koji NAKAITANI Special Assistant to the Director 
JCAB 

nakaitani-k48da@mlit.go.jp 

    
 Lao PDR (1)   

16.  Mr. Moukphamay 
Thammavongsa 

Air Navigation Standards Division 
Department of Civil Aviation of Lao PDR 
 

moukth@msn.com 
+856 2099649159 

 Malaysia (2)   
17.  Mr. Mohd Syahril Azmir Bin 

Remli 
Senior Assistant Director (PANS-OPS) 
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) 
 

syahril_azmir@caam.gov.my 

18.  Mr. Mohd Shahrul Azree Bin 
Remly 

Senior Assistant Director (ANSA) 
Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) 
 

shahrulazree@caam.gov.my 

 New Zealand (2)   
19.  Mr. Edmund Heng 

  
Senior Technical Specialist Aeronautical Services 
Civil Aviation Authority of New Zealand 
 

edmund.heng@caa.govt.nz 
+64 (4) 460 6968 
 

20.  Mr. Tim Delany 
 

Senior Communication, Navigation and Surveillance Engineer 
Airways New Zealand 
 
 

Tim.Delany@airways.co.nz 
+64 (3) 3575768 
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 Pakistan (2)   
21.  Mr. Junaid Akhtar Additional Director CNS (Nav-Aids) 

Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority 
Tel: +92 21 9924 2737 
Mobile: +92 302 8274330 
E-mail: Junaid.Akhtar@caapakistan.com.pk 
 

22.  Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Soomro 
 

Additional Director CNS (RADAR) 
Pakistan Civil Aviation Authority 

Tel: +92 21 9924 2123 
Mobile: +92 305 4649197 
E-mail:  AdlDCNS.radar@caapakistan.com.pk  
 

 Philippines (2)   
23.  Mr. Michael Rizada Division Chief III 

CNS/MET Division, Air Navigation Service (ANS) 
Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 
 

mike.rizada@caap.gov.ph 
+63 2 82464988 local 2191 
 

24.  Mr. Ray R. Arbotante 
 

Division Chief 
CNS Safety Inspectorate Division 
Aerodrome and Air Navigation Safety Oversight Office 
(AANSOO) 
Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines 
 

yar_obra@yahoo.com 

 ROK (2)   
25.  Mr. Sang-hyun, Park Deputy Director, Air Navigation Facilities Division  

Republic of Korea / MOLIT 
 

sjluv@korea.kr 

26.  Mr. Byunghun, Lee Assistant Director 
Korea Air Satellite Navigation Center (kansc) / MOLIT 

kansc@korea.kr 
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 Singapore (2)    
27.  Mr. Joe Chua Senior Chief (Operations Technology) / Chief (Information 

Management & Flight Procedure Design) 
Air Traffic Services Division (ATS) 
Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 
 

joe_chua@caas.gov.sg 
+65 9624 8560 

28.  Mr. Gao Shu Head (Navigation &Specialised Systems)  
Air Navigation Services (Engineering) Division (ANSE) 
Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 

gao_shu@caas.gov.sg 
+65 7518 6300 

    
 Thailand (2)   

29.  Mr. Takdanai Wuthisen Senior Air Navigation Services Officer  
The Civil Aviation Authority of Thailand 
 

takdanai.w@caat.or.th 

30.  Mr. Punyawee 
Phatthanakitworarak 
 

Air Traffic Systems Engineer 
Aeronautical Radio of Thailand Ltd. 

punyawee.bu@aerothai.co.th 

 IATA (1)   
31.  Mr. John Moore  Assistant Director, Safety and Flight Operations 

IATA 
 

moorej@iata.org  
+65 6499 2529 

 IFALPA (2)   
32.  Mr. Tsuyoshi Yamaguchi 

 
ADO Chairman, ALPA Japan 
IFALPA 
 

ytsuyoshi.007@gmail.com 
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33.  Mr.  Yuji Ushikusa 

 
ADO Member, ALPA Japan 
IFALPA 

ushikusa_yuji@alpajapan.org 
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